
The last time I looked, the 4th of July was last week not next week.  
 
With kindest regards,
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From: Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2024 3:06 PM
To: Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>; Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>;
Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com) <audreybsboutique@gmail.com>; Blackbird Bath
<blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>; Chip <chiparledge@att.net>; Debbie Parker
<dlparker1122@gmail.com>; dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com; Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer Vargas
<masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>; Gwen Volk <gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>;
Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>; Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; watts.larry
<watts.larry@gmail.com>; Marcel Avelar <marcial.avelar@gmail.com>; Maria - 1st Choice
Personnel <maria@1stchoicepersonnel.net>; paige@gfapartners.com; Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams <retawilliams21@gmail.com>; Stella Alexander
<etosintexas@hotmail.com>; Steven O'Bryan <steven.obryan@gmail.com>
Cc: Terrell Smith <Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>
Subject: Friday Update - Downtown Streetscape Project
 
Welcome to another Friday update on the downtown streetscape project.  More progress has
been made on the 400 block of N Washington with completion of sidewalk on the east side. 
Curb and gutter is approximately ¾ finished on the west side except for the island bump-out
at HWY80 and the inlet box.
 
Next week look ahead:

Finish curb and gutter pour at the inlet box and bump out island at HWY80 on the west
side of the 400 block.
Begin forming and pouring of sidewalk from south to north on the west side of the 400
block.

 
As always the schedule is weather dependent and next week has the Fourth of July holiday in
it as well which will effect overall output. As always if you have any questions and\or concerns
please send me an email or call me directly at 903-935-4489.
 
Eric G. Powell, PE
Director of Public Works & Utilities
City Engineer
903-935-4489
City of Marshall
PO Box 698
Marshall, TX  75671



 


